

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A 9-1-1 FUND

WHEREAS, the Oregon Department of Revenue will make available to municipal corporations within the State of Oregon certain telephone tax monies for the creation, expansion, maintenance, and improvement of the emergency communication system of the local municipality; and the City of Stayton desires to establish a fund to accumulate monies received for this purpose and from which to expend monies as appropriated by the City of Stayton budget;

NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Stayton establish a fund to be known as the "9-1-1 Fund" for the purpose of receiving telephone tax monies and to be expended therefrom as budgeted for the purpose of expansion, maintenance, and improvements of the Emergency Communications System of the City of Stayton.

ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL THIS 19th DAY OF July ,

Signed by the Mayor this 22 Mday of Id

1982.

ATTEST:

ity Administrator